UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY and
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING
COMPANY
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station,
Units 1, 2 & 3)

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING
COMPANY, ET AL.
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant,

SUBPOENA

THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION TO:

William Lyren Director of Service Municipal Office Wadsworth, Ohio 44281

Units 1 & 2)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and Section 2.720 of the Rules of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 10 CFR Part 2, to appear and give testimony at a hearing in the above-captioned matter to be taken before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board on December 10, 1975 commencing at 9:30 A.M. at the First Floor Hearing Room in the Willste Building at 7915 Eastern Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland.

In accordance with Section 2.720(f) of the Rules of Practice of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 10 CFR Part 2, you may, by motion promptly made, and in any event at or before the time specified herein for compliance and upon notice to Roy P. Lessy, Jr., Counsel for the Nuclear Regulatory

Commission Staff, Washington, D.C. 20555, request that this subpoena be quashed or modified if it is unreasonable or requires evidence not relevant to any matter in issue in this proceeding. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission may condition its denial of such a motion to quash or modify this subpoena on just and reasonable terms.

Further, pursuant to Section 2.720(c), you are entitled upon service of this subpoena to a tender of fees and mileage payable to witnesses in District Courts of the United States.

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Douglas

Tas V. Rigler, Esq

Issued: .

December 1, 1975 Bethesda, Maryland